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Name Title Email HC Cell Phone 

Henry Tuttle CEO htuttle@hcpsocal.org HCP 619-346-3094

Vernita Todd SVP External Affairs vtodd@hcpsocal.org HCP 619-550-8011

Guillermo Gonzalez Regional Director GGonzalez@hcpsocal.org HCP 310-254-5577

Manny Perez Chief Government & Public Affairs Officer vperez@borregomedical.org Borrego 760-600-3482

Gary Rotto SVP Government and Public Affairs grotto@borregomedical.org Borrego 858-405-5048 

Sergio Ruiz Director of Development sruiz@borregomedical.org Borrego 760-609-2889

Cynthia Preciado Chief Development Officer cpreciado@borregomedical.org Borrego 619-254-8665

Lori Holeman                       CEO l.holeman@chsica.org CHSI 951-529-2945

Denis Vega Tapia Director of Community Relations d.tapia@chsica.org CHSI 951-842-9812

Claudia Galvez Director of Public Affairs ClaudiaG@cdsdp.org Clinicas 760-604-5401

Connie Kirk CEO ckirk@ibclinic.org Imperial Beach 619-301-9664

Courntey Summers-Day Physician csummers@ibclinic.org Imperial Beach 619-820-2208

Judith Shaplin CEO jshaplin@mtnhealth.org Mountain 619-972-3843

Tracy Ream CEO tracyr@nhcare.org Neighborhood 619-990-1061

Terri Vise Director of Strategy and Compliance Terri.Vise@nhcare.org Neighborhood 951-316-7293

Elmer Cameron Board Member Neighborhood 760-855-7957

Irma Cota CEO irma.cota@nchs-health.org North County 760-310-7500

Michelle D. Gonzalez Chief Business Development Officer michelle.gonzalez@nchs-health.org North County 760-822-7134

Marcela Vargas Planning and Project Manager marcela.vargas@nchs-health.org North County 858-774-3528

Dirk Zirbel CEO dzirbel@operationsamahan.org Op Sam 310-699-0998

Joe Garbanzos Board Chair Op Sam 

Kevin Mattson CEO kmattson@syhc.org SYHC 858-775-4745

Ana R. Melgoza VP of External Affairs amelgoza@syhc.org SYHC 619-321-8473

Maria Carriedo-Ceniceros CMO mcarriedo@syhc.org SYHC 

Fernando Sanudo CEO fernando@vcc.clinic Vista 760-305-3880

Betsy Heightman Chief Development Officer betsy@vcc.clinic Vista 760-500-9622

mailto:htuttle@hcpsocal.org
mailto:vtodd@hcpsocal.org
mailto:GGonzalez@hcpsocal.org
mailto:grotto@borregomedical.org
mailto:ClaudiaG@cdsdp.org
mailto:ckirk@ibclinic.org
mailto:csummers@ibclinic.org
mailto:tracyr@nhcare.org
mailto:Terri.Vise@nhcare.org
mailto:michelle.gonzalez@nchs-health.org
mailto:marcela.vargas@nchs-health.org
mailto:mcarriedo@syhc.org
mailto:betsy@vcc.clinic

